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Waterford - Floating Reserves

CGd:A10
BGd:A3

A [29.19]BALLYGUR ANDY
TR: Owner[29.19-WFD] 136 9 2528Mr. Noel Whitty (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Karlow Spirit).Jul'20TPW €7,435

Mar23'26 77 525R    A6 T2 3.38 4456 6th 13.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.94 Sand 5/1 ECY Tinnaban Amber 30.85
Mar5'26  77 525R    A7 T4 3.33 3344 4th 8.00L AHandy,RnOn30.01 Sand 9/1 WFDMrs Hoffa 30.57
Feb7'26  77 525R    A7 T3 3.24 4334 5th 6.00L/nk/Outp,NvShw 29.93 Sand 5/1 WFDCharming Kat 30.38
Dec4'25  75 525R    A7 T1 3.40 5555 5th 8.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.88+.10 Fast 6/1 WFDRichie Thecooper 30.57
Sep11'25 75 525R    A7 T2 3.39 5555 3rd 6L Outp,Strfin 29.79 Sand 8/1 WFDWhiteys Miranda 30.21

CGd:A10
BGd:A8

B [30.14]Late-Keepers KingdomBOG CUSH BETSY
TR: Owner[30.03-SPK] 13 0 10Mr. Tony  Power (New Ross) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Kingdom-Ropewalk Damsel).Mar'24TPW €320

Mar26'26 59 525R    A5 T4 3.31 6666 6th 15.75L/s EvAw,ClrRn 29.38 Sand 8/1 ECY Cians Bucko 30.49
Mar23'26 59 525R    A6 T3 3.28 6665 5th 11.50L BmpRu,Fd 29.94 Sand 8/1 ECY Tinnaban Amber 30.74
Mar12'26 58 525R    A7 T4 3.30 5543 4th 0.5L/nk/hBmp 1,RnOn 30.08 Sand 5/1 WFDAvalon Killian 30.14
Feb12'26 59 525R    A7 T6 3.38 4333 3rd 5.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.69+.10 Fast12/1WFDWhiteys Jackpot 30.17
Nov27'25 58 525R    A7 T2 3.48 5555 6th 6.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.89 Sand 13/2WFDChapelstbruno 30.34

CGd:A9
BGd:A2

C [29.09]TYFORD DIAMOND
TR: Owner[28.99-ECY] 83 11 1217Mr. Noel  Whitty (Co. Wexford.) Wbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Tyford Ping).May'21TPW €5,345

Mar23'26 70 525R    A6 T5 3.46 6655 6th 13.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.67 Sand 10/1 ECY Killoughrim Bolt 30.58
Mar12'26 71 525R    A6 T6 3.25 5566 5th 21.50L/n SlAw,Bmp 1 29.25 Sand 8/1 ECY Eau Yeah 30.77
Feb5'26  72 525R    A7 T6 3.40 3333 3rd 4.50L SlAw,EP 30.53 -.20 Slow 7/2 WFDSlaneyside Brett 30.64
Dec4'25  70 525R    A7 T6 3.27 3222 2nd 3.50L EP,RnOn 29.62+.10 Fast10/3WFDBrynoffa Scotch 29.96
Oct4'25  70 525R    A6 T6 3.28 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 30.01 Sand 4/1 WFDRelated One *30.01

CGd:A8
BGd:A6

D [29.78]ST MOLING LAD
TR: Owner[29.78-WFD] 20 2 35Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Mbk.D.(Cushie Jet-Cloran Tango).Aug'22TPW €1,095

Mar26'26 68 525R    A7 T6 3.40 4325 5th 12.00L MsdBk,Blk 3 29.77+.15 Fast13/2WFDDe Conductor 30.76
Mar12'26 68 525R    A7 T5 3.36 3222 4th 5.5L EP,Chl 3 30.16 Sand 9/2 WFDCharming Kit 30.54
Oct30'25 67 525R    A6 T6 3.34 2222 2nd 3L SlAw,EP 29.79 Sand 4/1 WFDShes A Scholar 30.00
Sep11'25 67 525R    A6 T3 3.24 1111 2nd 3L EP,Ld 1 29.67 Sand 9/2 WFDChucklehead 29.88
Aug28'25 65 525R    A7 T5 3.33 2111 1st 1L Ld1/2,StyOn 29.79+.20 Fast 2/1 WFDRisk Management *29.99

CGd:A7
BGd:A2

E [28.98]DE CONDUCTOR
TR: Owner[28.98-WFD] 52 7 86Mr. Oliver  Lott (Co. Wicklow) Iwbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Oakview Brae).Sep'21TPW €3,520

Mar26'26 66 525R    A7 T1 3.25 1111 1st 5.5L EP,ALd 29.77+.15 Fast 5/2 WFDSlaneyside Brett *29.92
Mar12'26 64 525R    A6 T2 3.27 2246 6th 9.75L/nk EP,Chl 2 29.65 Sand 7/1 WFDForge Tara 30.35
Jan22'26 64 525R    A6 T3 3.17 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.57 Sand 6/1 WFDBallygur Cash *29.57
Dec11'25 65 525R    A7 T3 3.34 2222 2nd 3.50L EP,A 2nd 29.56 Sand 10/3WFDSkibidi Rizzler 29.80
Nov20'25 65 525R    A6 T4 3.28 4433 2nd 3.00L EP,RnOn 29.72 Sand 4/1 WFDSlaneyside Brett 29.93

CGd:A7
BGd:A7

F [29.92]TOBERGAL ROSIE
TR: Owner[29.92-WFD] 6 1 00Mr. Joseph  Mackey (Ferns) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Tobergal Jordan).Jul'24TPW €660

Mar26'26 62 525T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L Mid 29.77+.15 Fast WFDMoonveen Enya *29.92
Feb26'26 62 525R    A7 T3 0.00 6446 6th dnf DNF,Crmp 30.20 Sand 2/1 WFDWhiteys April
Jan15'26 62 525R    A7 T3 3.37 5555 4th 12.50L Outp,RnOn 29.24 Sand 5/2 WFDSlaneyside Treat 30.11
Dec18'25 62 525R    A7 T5 3.36 5544 4th 13.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.48 Sand 5/2 WFDWhiteys War Hero 30.39
Dec12'25 61 525R    A9 T6 3.45 4422 1st 5L SlAw,FinWl 29.78+.20 Fast1/1F WFDDashing Oscor *29.98

CGd:A7
BGd:A4

G [29.81]MONBEG ANNY
TR: Owner[29.39-ECY] 33 2 55Mr. Patrick O'Brien (Oylegate) If.B.(Ballymac Best-Ring A Paradise).Jan'23TPW €1,370

Mar28'26 51 525R    A7 T1 3.34 4244 4th 6.0L EP,Fd 29.77 Sand 1/1 WFDDetermined Ator 30.19
Mar23'26 50 525R    A6 T1 3.27 4446 5th 9.00L Crd 4,Bmp 29.67 Sand 3/1 ECY Killoughrim Bolt 30.30
Jan24'26 52 525R    A5 T4 3.30 4444 5th 23.50L/h Blk 1,NvShw 28.91 Sand 5/1 WFDZippy Major 30.56
Dec20'25 52 525R    A5 T3 3.20 2266 6th 11.00L EP,Fd 29.16 Sand 6/1 WFDGealltanas Gill 29.93
Dec6'25  51 525R    A4 T6 3.27 3333 5th 9.50L/hd EP,Fd 29.16 Sand 5/1 WFDAirmount Betty 29.83

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

H [29.61]WHITEYS MIRANDA
TR: Owner[29.61-WFD] 33 4 66Mrs. Catherine  Tuohy (Kill) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Walkabout Tas).Feb'23TPW €2,065

Mar19'26 49 525R    A7 T3 3.26 1123 3rd 3.00L EP,Ld 1 29.38+.30 Fast 4/1 WFDTycoon Fota 29.89
Mar5'26  49 525R    A7 T1 3.27 1124 4th 7.50L EP,Ld 1 29.75 Sand 5/1 WFDKrak On Katie 30.27
Feb5'26  49 525R    A7 T2 3.30 1112 2nd 1.00L EP,Ld 1 30.53 -.20 Slow 4/1 WFDSlaneyside Brett 30.40
Jan29'26 49 525R    A7 T1 3.27 1122 3rd 10.5L FAw,Ld 1 29.35 Sand 13/8WFDNans Miguel 30.08
Nov29'25 48 525R    A7 T2 3.20 1122 2nd 4.50L EP,Ld 1 29.77 Sand 6/4 WFDYonder Tara 30.08
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CGd:A6
BGd:A3

I [29.25]AVALON KILLIAN
TR: Owner[29.25-WFD] 58 7 612Mr. Tom Kearney (Waterford.) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Leaders Pop).Aug'22TPW €3,585

Mar26'26 76 525R    A6 T5 3.35 4444 4th 11.50L MsdBk,NvSh 29.45+.15 Fast11/2WFDWhiteys War Hero 30.40
Mar19'26 75 525R    A7 T4 3.17 2222 2nd 2.00L EP,Chl 2 29.47+.10 Fast 5/1 WFDNans Hannah 29.71
Mar12'26 75 525R    A7 T3 3.26 1112 1st 0.5L Ld 1,CmAg 30.08 Sand 3/1 WFDDashing Oscor *30.08
Feb26'26 75 525R    A7 T6 0.00 4333 3rd 7L SlAw,RnOn 30.20 Sand 9/2 WFDWhiteys April 30.69
Jan8'26  76 525R    A6 T4 3.24 2222 2nd 6.00L EP,Ld 1 29.87 Sand 3/1 WFDBallygur Polly 30.29

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

J [29.33]CRACK ON SADIE
TR: Owner[29.33-WFD] 39 4 912Mr. Michael  BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Railroad Lass).Jul'23TPW €2,463

Mar26'26 64 525T    T6 0.00 3rd 10L 29.43+.15 Fast WFDCrack On Bonnie 30.28
Jan8'26  66 525R    A5 T5 3.39 4433 3rd 7.00L MsdBk,Styd 29.38 Sand 13/2WFDSnaefell 29.87
Nov13'25 65 525R    A4 T5 3.34 4544 2nd 0.5L SlAw,Strfin 29.35 Sand 6/1 WFDHighpath Express 29.38
Oct23'25 67 525R    A4 T6 3.38 6661 1st 0.5L SlAw,Strfin 29.54 Sand 11/2WFDKnockduff Wild *29.54
Aug28'25 61 525R    A5 T4 3.34 4432 1st 2L FinWl,DH 29.33+.20 Fast2/1F WFDSlaneyside Pedro *29.53

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

K [29.26]SLANEYSIDE SOLAS
TR: Owner[29.26-WFD] 17 4 22Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Orchestrate-Slaneyside Lyra).Aug'24TPW €1,405

Mar26'26 73 525R    A4 T1 3.30 2222 3rd 8.5L EP,AHandy 28.89+.15 Fast 3/1 WFDNans Starling 29.63
Mar14'26 73 525R    A4 T1 0.00 3333 3rd 10.5L EP,A 3rd 28.65 Sand 4/1 WFDCoolside King 29.38
Mar7'26  72 525R    A5 T3 3.35 3322 2nd 5.5L AHandy,RnOn29.09 Sand WFDLiams Thunder 29.47
Feb5'26  73 525R    A5 T3 3.27 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.52 -.20 Slow 6/4F WFDNans Sparrow *29.32
Jan8'26  73 525R    A4 T3 3.30 3311 1st 2L Ld 3,RnOn 29.62 Sand 9/2 WFDQuibble *29.62

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

L [29.63]KRAK ON KATIE
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.63-WFD] 10 1 24Mr. Dave Ambler (Keighley West Yorkshire Mbe.B.(King Elvis-Bull Run Bristle).May'24TPW €720

Mar26'26 64 525R    A6 T3 3.22 1111 2nd 0.50L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.45+.15 Fast2/1F WFDWhiteys War Hero 29.63
Mar12'26 64 525R    A6 T2 3.21 1111 3rd 1L/hd EP,Ld 1 29.84 Sand 5/2 WFDBisto Bucks 29.92
Mar5'26  64 525R    A7 T6 3.36 4311 1st 1.5L MsdBk,Ld 3 29.75 Sand 7/2 WFDBisto Bucks *29.75
Feb26'26 64 525R    A6 T5 3.26 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.79 Sand 7/1 WFDShe Our Sinead 29.80
Feb14'26 64 525R    A6 T5 3.28 1124 6th 8.50L/hd DspLd,Bmp 4 30.12 -.30 Slow 3/1 WFDDetermined Ator 30.42

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

M [29.59]DROP OUT
TR: Owner[29.59-WFD] 18 4 73Mr. Oliver  Lott/Mr. Larry  Kennedy (Co. Wi Mbk.D.(Pestana-Kingdom Daisy).Jul'23TPW €1,475

Mar26'26 76 525R    A5 T6 3.33 5555 5th 2.5L/nk SlAw,RnOn 29.30+.15 Fast 5/1 WFDKnockduff Wild 29.64
Mar19'26 76 525R    A5 T4 3.29 2233 3rd 2.00L/nk EP,Chl 2 29.33+.10 Fast11/2WFDJacktavern Bucks 29.59
Mar12'26 76 525R    A5 T4 3.26 4411 1st 2.5L Ld3/4,FinWl 29.78 Sand 11/2WFDSlaneyside Max *29.78
Feb12'26 75 525R    A5 T5 3.34 3333 1st hd AHandy,LdNr 29.69+.10 Fast 7/2 WFDWhiteys War Hero *29.79
Jan22'26 75 525R    A7 T6 3.33 4221 1st 1.5L AHandy,FinW 29.96 Sand 2/1J WFDRichie Thecooper *29.96

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

N [29.29]ROCKMOUNT CORA
TR: Brendan Murphy[29.29-WFD] 66 10 1612Ms Carol  O'Connor (Enniscorthy) Wbk.B.(Good News-Rockmount Wings).May'22TPW €4,505

Mar28'26 63 525R    A5 T6 3.37 6665 4th 5.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.48 Sand 3/1 WFDSparta Pro 29.83
Mar19'26 63 525R    A6 T6 3.35 5543 2nd hd SlAw,FinWl 29.45+.10 Fast15/8WFDAughermon Bombe 29.56
Jan29'26 63 525R    A5 T6 3.39 6443 3rd 3.25L SlAw,RnOn 29.49 Sand 2/1F WFDBing Four Winds 29.72
Nov29'25 62 525R    A5 T6 3.36 5511 1st 7.5L SlAw,Ld 4 29.43 Sand 1/1F WFDAlmighty Tom *29.43
Nov20'25 62 525R    A4 T6 3.40 5555 3rd 7.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.40 Sand 13/2WFDNans Sparrow 29.92

CGd:A4
BGd:A1

O [28.86]JACKTAVERN TIGER
TR: Owner[28.86-WFD] 44 10 119Mrs. Dympna Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Job Oxo).Aug'22TPW €5,565

Mar26'26 80 525R    A4 T3 3.27 2211 1st 1.5L Ld 3,RnOn 29.41+.15 Fast2/1F WFDMonbeg Natalie *29.56
Mar19'26 80 525R    A3 T3 3.24 1111 2nd 0.75L EP,Ld 1 29.29+.10 Fast5/2F WFDHilldun Shadow 29.44
Feb5'26  80 525R    A3 T4 3.26 2211 1st 3.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.70 -.20 Slow 9/4 WFDNans Ziggy *29.50
Jan29'26 80 525R    A4 T2 3.38 2211 1st 2L AHandy,Ld 3 29.22 Sand 9/4J WFDBallygur Bolger *29.22
Sep25'25 81 525R    A2 T1 3.27 3333 1st hd RL 2,LdNrL 29.21 Sand 3/1 WFDNans Starling *29.21

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

P [29.45]SHE OUR SINEAD
TR: Owner[29.45-WFD] 13 2 15Mr. Brendan Frayne (Co. Wexford.) Mbk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Mylane Denise).Apr'24TPW €990

Mar26'26 66 525R    A5 T5 3.27 3323 2nd 0.5L AHandy,FinW 29.30+.15 Fast13/8WFDKnockduff Wild 29.48
Mar19'26 65 525R    A5 T6 3.32 4322 2nd nk SlAw,Strfin 29.33+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDJacktavern Bucks 29.45
Feb26'26 66 525R    A6 T4 3.26 3333 1st sh Blk 4,LdNrL 29.79 Sand 11/4WFDKrak On Katie *29.79
Dec27'25 66 525R    A7 T3 3.26 1122 1st sh EvAw,FinWl 29.57 Sand 5/4F WFDOn Stage Nora *29.57
Dec11'25 66 525R    A6 T5 3.35 5555 2nd 2.00L MsdBk,FinWl 29.73 Sand 3/1 WFDAlmighty Mikie 29.87
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CGd:A4
BGd:A2

Q [28.98]YOURE A TIPPER
TR: Owner[28.98-WFD] 57 10 98Mr. Patrick  O'Neill (Co Waterford) Mbk.D.(Run Happy-Mrs Will).Jun'22TPW €4,385

Mar26'26 73 525R    A4 T6 3.40 5555 5th 13.00L SlAw,NvShw 29.11+.15 Fast 5/1 WFDRastafari Rory 30.17
Mar12'26 73 525R    A4 T6 3.42 6655 5th 11.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.78 Sand 10/3WFDPerfectionism 30.58
Dec11'25 73 525R    A4 T4 3.17 2222 2nd 2.00L QAw,A 2nd 28.84 Sand 9/2 WFDBuster Eight 28.98
Dec4'25  73 525R    A4 T3 3.14 1222 2nd 2.00L QAw,Ld 1 29.20+.10 Fast10/3WFDBuster Eight 29.44
Nov6'25  73 525R    A4 T3 3.20 1111 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 29.17+.10 Fast 7/2 WFDJetstream News *29.27

CGd:A4
BGd:A0

R [29.32]PERFECTIONISM
TR: Gordon Rotheram[28.62-CML] 46 10 76Mr. Gordon  Rotheram (Urlingford) Ibkw.B.(Droopys Sydney-Clona Skye).Jun'22TPW €3,910

Mar26'26 58 525R    A4 T2 3.23 5544 4th 12.5L EP,Bmp 1 28.89+.15 Fast7/4f WFDNans Starling 29.91
Mar19'26 58 525R    A4 T3 3.24 1111 1st 8L DH,Ld 1 29.10+.30 Fast 9/4 WFDVolcano Vicky *29.40
Mar12'26 58 525R    A4 T3 3.19 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.78 Sand 2/1f WFDAlmighty Tara *29.78
Feb19'26 59 525R    A4 T1 3.19 1111 1st 4.5L Snld,FinWl 29.32 Sand 10/3WFDShes A Believer *29.32
Feb12'26 59 525R    A6 T3 3.26 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.38+.10 Fast 3/1 WFDRathfalla Logan *29.48

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

S [29.07]AIRMOUNT BETTY
TR: Owner[29.07-WFD] 29 4 24Mr. Liam  Corcoran (Mooncoin) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Airmount Tess).Apr'22TPW €2,005

Mar28'26 66 525R    A4 T2 0.00 5th 12.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.30 Sand 4/1 WFDBoderan Queen 30.14
Mar12'26 66 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 16.74 Sand WFD *16.74
Dec6'25  63 525R    A4 T5 3.24 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.16 Sand 1/1F WFDPoulldarrig Jet *29.16
Nov15'25 63 525R    A6 T3 3.27 1111 1st hd QAw,HldOn 29.29+.10 Fast1/1F WFDGoul River *29.39
Oct30'25 62 525R    A5 T2 3.22 1111 2nd 0.5L QAw,HdNrL 29.62 Sand 9/2 WFDAlmighty Danny 29.65


